



Project Name: Storm Drain and Culvert Cleaning  
 Requisition No. 2021-0723

Bid Date: 07/23/21

Bidder's Name	Ranger Environmental		Gulf Coast Underground		Suncoast Infrastructure		Smith Industrial Service (SIS)	
Alabama Contractor License No.	44844		42416		25002		46250	
Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavits	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addenda Received	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Notes	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
12" or Smaller - Light Cleaning	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
12" or Smaller - Medium Cleaning	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
12" or Smaller - Heavy Cleaning	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
12" to 17" - Light Cleaning	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00
12" to 17" - Medium Cleaning	\$ 5.60	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
12" to 17" - Heavy Cleaning	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
18" to 23" - Light Cleaning	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
18" to 23" - Medium Cleaning	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00
18" to 23" - Heavy Cleaning	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00
24" to 27" - Light Cleaning	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00
24" to 27" - Medium Cleaning	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00
24" to 27" - Heavy Cleaning	\$ 18.50	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00
28" to 36" - Light Cleaning	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
28" to 36" - Medium Cleaning	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00
28" to 36" - Heavy Cleaning	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21.88	\$ 8,752.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,400.00
<b>Total Bid Price:</b>	-	\$ 143,475.00	-	\$ 122,687.00	-	\$ 324,600.00	-	\$ 88,450.00
Inlet Cleaning - Hourly Rate	\$ 450.00	-	\$ 850.00	-	\$ 790.00	-	\$ 255.00	-
Vidoe Recording - Hourly Rate	\$ 450.00	-	\$ 5.50	-	\$ 790.00	-	\$ 200.00	-